



\$~2, 3 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 18483/2025, CM APPL. 76643/2025, CM APPL. 76644/2025

VEDANTA HOLDINGS MAURITIUS II LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Mansha Anand, Ms. Devika Mohan & Ms. Manvi, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAX 3 DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC.

(3)

+ W.P.(C) 19105/2025, CM APPL. 79506/2025

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAX CIRCLE 3 1 1 DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC.

versus

VEDANTA HOLDINGS MAURITIUS II LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Mansha Anand, Ms. Devika Mohan & Ms. Manvi, Adv.

(13)

+ W.P.(C) 3102/2026, CM APPL. 14958/2026

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, CIRCLE 3(1)(1), NEW DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC.

versus

VEDANTA HOLDINGS MAURITIUS II LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Mansha Anand, Ms. Devika Mohan & Ms. Manvi, Adv.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
13.03.2026

%

1. Mr. Sachit Jolly, learned Senior Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit in *W.P.(C) 3102/2026*.
2. The petitioner may file rejoinder, if so desired.
3. List these cases on 27.04.2026.
4. Interim order shall continue till the next date.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

MARCH 13, 2026/sr