



\$~54 to 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 18483/2025, CM APPL. 76643/2025 & CM APPL. 76644/2025

VEDANTA HOLDINGS MAURITIUS II LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind P Datar & Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. with Mrs. Manisha Anand, Ms. Devika Mohan, Mr. Abhyudaya Shankar Bajpai, Mr. Sohum Dua, Ms. Saloni Ray, Mr. Ghunaim Siddiqui & Ms. Manvi, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAX 3 DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG with Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC

+ W.P.(C) 19105/2025 & CM APPL. 79506/2025

+ W.P.(C) 3102/2026 & CM APPL. 14958/2026

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAX CIRCLE 3 1 1 DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG with Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC

versus

VEDANTA HOLDINGS MAURITIUS II LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arvind P Datar & Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. with Mrs. Manisha Anand, Ms. Devika Mohan, Mr.



Abhyudaya Shankar Bajpai,
Mr.Sohum Dua, Ms. Saloni Ray,
Mr.Ghunaim Siddiqui & Ms. Manvi,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) 3102/2026 prays for and is granted two days' time to file rejoinder. If the rejoinder is filed within two days, the same be taken on record.
2. List these cases on 28.07.2026.
3. Interim orders to continue till further orders.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 27, 2026

kk