



\$~70 to 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 18483/2025, CM APPL. 76643/2025 & CM APPL. 76644/2025

VEDANTA HOLDINGS MAURITIUS II LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Mansha Anand, Ms. Devika
Mohan, Mr. Abhyudaya Shankar
Bajpai, Mr. Sohum Dua, Ms. Saloni
Ray, Mr. Ghunaim Siddiqui &
Ms.Manvi, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAX 3
DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC

+ W.P.(C) 19105/2025 & CM APPL. 79506/2025

+ W.P.(C) 3102/2026 & CM APPL. 14958/2026

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
INTERNATIONAL TAX CIRCLE 3 1 1 DELHI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC

versus

VEDANTA HOLDINGS MAURITIUS II LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Mansha Anand, Ms. Devika
Mohan, Mr. Abhyudaya Shankar
Bajpai, Mr. Sohum Dua, Ms. Saloni
Ray, Mr. Ghunaim Siddiqui &
Ms.Manvi, Advs



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

28.07.2026

CM APPL. 47336/2026 in W.P.(C) 18483/2025

1. This is an application filed by the respondents seeking condonation of two days' delay in filing counter affidavit.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of two days in filing the counter affidavit stands condoned. The counter affidavit filed along with the application is taken on record.

W.P.(C) 18483/2025, CM APPL. 76643/2025 & CM APPL.76644/2025

W.P.(C) 19105/2025 & CM APPL. 79506/2025

W.P.(C) 3102/2026 & CM APPL. 14958/2026

3. List these cases on 30.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 28, 2026

kk